Y

Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION

Project: YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS

CONSULT

MECHANICAHL

Date: 28-May-2025

Application #: 8

Consult Mechanical Inc. Billing Application

Line Description

1. Original Contract
Mobilization

Shop Drawings
Demolition

Hydronic Piping Supply

Hydronic Piping Install Ground
Floor

Hydronic Piping install Second
Floor

Hydronic Piping install Third
Floor

Hydronic Piping install Fourth
Floor

Condensate/Plumbing Piping
Supply

Condensate/Plumbing Piping
install

Piping Insulation Supply
Piping Insulation install
All Plumbing Fixtures Supply
All Plumbing Fixtures install

Misc. Supports, Fittings, and
Accessories

Testing, Balancing +
Commissioning

DeMobilization

HVAC & Integrated Automation
Mobilization

Shop Drawings

Demolition

Supply FCU's

Install FCU's

Contract
Value

40,000.00
25,000.00
45,000.00
320,000.00

170,000.00

170,000.00

170,000.00

180,000.00

90,000.00

90,000.00

60,000.00
130,000.00
82,000.00
41,000.00

15,000.00

12,000.00

5,000.00

28,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
560,000.00
240,000.00

Completed to Date Previously Billed

%

100%
100%
91%
93%

100%

98%

15%

97%

90%

74%

90%
75%
81%
50%

77%

0%

0%

100%
100%
85%
100%
89%

$

40,000.00
25,000.00
40,850.00
296,800.00

170,000.00

166,500.00

25,000.00

175,000.00

81,400.00

66,500.00

54,000.00
97,000.00
66,580.00
20,500.00

11,500.00

28,000.00
25,000.00
42,500.00
560,000.00
213,000.00

%

100%
100%
91%
90%

100%

96%

0%

97%

90%

74%

57%
65%
69%
25%

77%

0%

0%

100%
100%
85%
100%
80%

$

40,000.00
25,000.00
40,850.00
286,800.00

170,000.00

163,500.00

175,000.00

81,400.00

66,500.00

34,000.00
85,000.00
56,580.00
10,250.00

11,500.00

28,000.00
25,000.00
42,500.00
560,000.00
193,000.00

Balance
to
This Billing Complete
% $ $
0% - -
0% - -
0% - 4,150.00
3% 10,000.00 23,200.00
0% - -
2% 3,000.00 3,500.00
15%  25,000.00 145,000.00
0% - 5,000.00
0% - 8,600.00
0% - 23,500.00
33%  20,000.00 6,000.00
9%  12,000.00 33,000.00
12%  10,000.00  15,420.00
25%  10,250.00 20,500.00
0% - 3,500.00
0% - 12,000.00
0% - 5,000.00
0% - -
0% - -
0% - 7,500.00
0% - -
8%  20,000.00 27,000.00



Contract
Line Description Value
Supply Wall Fin Heaters 120,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Ground 15,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Second 15,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Third 15,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Fourth 15,000.00
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct
Accessories, including hangers 92,000.00
and supports Supply
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct
Accessories, !ncludlng hangers 34,500.00
and supports install Ground
Floor
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct
Accessories, !ncludlng hangers 34,500.00
and supports install Second
Floor
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct
Accessories, including hangers 34,500.00
and supports install Third Floor
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct
Accessories, including hangers 34,500.00
and supports install Third Floor
Mechanical Identification 5,000.00
Controls, including wiring - BAS 350,000.00
Supply
Controls, including wiring - BAS 150,000.00
Testlng, Balgncmg + 16,500.00
Commissioning
Close out Documentation 18,000.00
DeMobilization 2,500.00

1. Original Contract Total 3,500,000.00
2. Authorized Changes

CO #1 CCO#7 Controls

o 54,474.00
Revisions
CO #2 CD#01 Investigate and
Repair Controls Ground Floor 2,609.25
Cco #3 CCO #11 Cover FCU 3,596.25
Openings
CO #4 CCO #14 Additional Fan
and Duct Third Floor 2,656.50
CO #5 S| #6 BAS
Reprogramming and Graffics 3,958.50
CO #6 Splitting Ductwork 6,267.02
Ground Floor
CO #7 RFI #46 Replace Faulty 3,634.62

Domestic water Valves

Completed to Date Previously Billed
% $ % $
100% 120,000.00 100% 120,000.00
60% 9,000.00 60% 9,000.00
55% 8,250.00 55% 8,250.00
53% 8,000.00 0%
0% - 0%
77% 71,000.00 77% 71,000.00
96% 33,025.00 96% 33,025.00
95% 32,875.00 89% 30,875.00
0% - 0%
87% 30,000.00 29% 10,000.00
50% 2,500.00 50% 2,500.00
36% 125,000.00 14% 50,000.00
40% 60,000.00 27% 40,000.00
0% - 0%
0% - 0%
0% - 0%
77% 2,704,780.00 71% 2,469,530.00

46% 25,000.00 0%
100% 2,609.25 0%
75% 2,697.19 0%
0% - 0%
100% 3,958.50 0%
100% 6,267.02 0%
100% 3,634.62 0%

This Billing
% %
0% -
0% -
0% -
53% 8,000.00
0% -
0% -
0% -
6% 2,000.00
0% -
58%  20,000.00
0% -
21%  75,000.00
13%  20,000.00

0%

0%
0%

Balance
to
Complete

$

6,000.00
6,750.00
7,000.00
15,000.00

21,000.00

1,475.00

1,625.00

34,500.00

4,500.00

2,500.00
225,000.00
90,000.00
16,500.00

18,000.00
2,500.00

7% 235,250.00 795,220.00

46%

- 100%

75%

0%

- 100%

- 100%

- 100%

25,000.00

2,609.25

2,697.19

3,958.50

6,267.02

3,634.62

29,474.00

899.06

2,656.50



Balance

to
Contract Completed to Date Previously Billed This Billing Complete

Line Description Value % $ % $ % $ $
ggcfﬁecvcigoﬁf Ground floor FA 5 51750 80%  44,814.00 0% . 80%  44,814.00 11,203.50
ﬁgaﬁzgcfigeﬁzegm;'oor 7517475 50%  37,587.38 0% . 50% 37,587.38  37,587.37
2. Authorized Changes Total ~ 208,388.39 61% 126,567.96 0% 0.00 61% 126,567.96 81,820.43
Grand Total 3,708,388.39 76% 2,831,347.96 67% 2,469,530.00 10% 361,817.96 877,040.43
Less Holdback 368,075.23 321,038.90 47,036.33
Subtotal 2,463,272.73 2,148,491.10 314,781.63
Plus GST/HST 40,921.61
Total this billing 355,703.24

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance
with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ
from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of
the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with
details of the modification and supporting documentation.



mailto:billing@consultmechanical.com

