

Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION Project: YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS

Date: 28-May-2025 Application #: 8

Consult Mechanical Inc. Billing Application

Line Description	Contract Value	Completed to Date		Previously Billed		This Billing		Balance to Complete	
		%	\$	%	\$	%	\$	\$	
1. Original Contract									
Mobilization	40,000.00	100%	40,000.00	100%	40,000.00	0%	-	-	
Shop Drawings	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	0%	-	-	
Demolition	45,000.00	91%	40,850.00	91%	40,850.00	0%	-	4,150.00	
Hydronic Piping Supply	320,000.00	93%	296,800.00	90%	286,800.00	3%	10,000.00	23,200.00	
Hydronic Piping Install Ground Floor	170,000.00	100%	170,000.00	100%	170,000.00	0%	-	-	
Hydronic Piping install Second Floor	170,000.00	98%	166,500.00	96%	163,500.00	2%	3,000.00	3,500.00	
Hydronic Piping install Third Floor	170,000.00	15%	25,000.00	0%	-	15%	25,000.00	145,000.00	
Hydronic Piping install Fourth Floor	180,000.00	97%	175,000.00	97%	175,000.00	0%	-	5,000.00	
Condensate/Plumbing Piping Supply	90,000.00	90%	81,400.00	90%	81,400.00	0%	-	8,600.00	
Condensate/Plumbing Piping install	90,000.00	74%	66,500.00	74%	66,500.00	0%	-	23,500.00	
Piping Insulation Supply	60,000.00	90%	54,000.00	57%	34,000.00	33%	20,000.00	6,000.00	
Piping Insulation install	130,000.00	75%	97,000.00	65%	85,000.00	9%	12,000.00	33,000.00	
All Plumbing Fixtures Supply	82,000.00	81%	66,580.00	69%	56,580.00	12%	10,000.00	15,420.00	
All Plumbing Fixtures install	41,000.00	50%	20,500.00	25%	10,250.00	25%	10,250.00	20,500.00	
Misc. Supports, Fittings, and Accessories	15,000.00	77%	11,500.00	77%	11,500.00	0%	-	3,500.00	
Testing, Balancing + Commissioning	12,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	12,000.00	
DeMobilization	5,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	5,000.00	
HVAC & Integrated Automation			-		-		-	-	
Mobilization	28,000.00	100%	28,000.00	100%	28,000.00	0%	-	-	
Shop Drawings	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	0%	-	-	
Demolition	50,000.00	85%	42,500.00	85%	42,500.00	0%	-	7,500.00	
Supply FCU's	560,000.00	100%	560,000.00	100%	560,000.00	0%	-	-	
Install FCU's	240,000.00	89%	213,000.00	80%	193,000.00	8%	20,000.00	27,000.00	

Line Description	Contract Value	Completed to Date		Previously Billed		This Billing		Balance to Complete	
		%	\$	%	\$	%	\$	\$	
Supply Wall Fin Heaters	120,000.00	100%	120,000.00	100%	120,000.00	0%	-		
Install Wall Fin Heaters Ground	15,000.00	60%	9,000.00	60%	9,000.00	0%	-	6,000.00	
Install Wall Fin Heaters Second	15,000.00	55%	8,250.00	55%	8,250.00	0%	-	6,750.00	
Install Wall Fin Heaters Third	15,000.00	53%	8,000.00	0%	-	53%	8,000.00	7,000.00	
Install Wall Fin Heaters Fourth	15,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	15,000.00	
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports Supply	92,000.00	77%	71,000.00	77%	71,000.00	0%	-	21,000.00	
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Ground Floor	34,500.00	96%	33,025.00	96%	33,025.00	0%	-	1,475.00	
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Second Floor	34,500.00	95%	32,875.00	89%	30,875.00	6%	2,000.00	1,625.00	
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Third Floor	34,500.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	34,500.00	
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Third Floor	34,500.00	87%	30,000.00	29%	10,000.00	58%	20,000.00	4,500.00	
Mechanical Identification	5,000.00	50%	2,500.00	50%	2,500.00	0%	-	2,500.00	
Controls, including wiring - BAS Supply	350,000.00	36%	125,000.00	14%	50,000.00	21%	75,000.00	225,000.00	
Controls, including wiring - BAS	150,000.00	40%	60,000.00	27%	40,000.00	13%	20,000.00	90,000.00	
Testing, Balancing + Commissioning	16,500.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	16,500.00	
Close out Documentation	18,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	18,000.00	
DeMobilization	2,500.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	2,500.00	
1. Original Contract Total	3,500,000.00	77 %	2,704,780.00	71%	2,469,530.00	7 %	235,250.00	795,220.00	
2. Authorized Changes									
CO #1 CCO#7 Controls Revisions	54,474.00	46%	25,000.00	0%	-	46%	25,000.00	29,474.00	
CO #2 CD#01 Investigate and Repair Controls Ground Floor	2,609.25	100%	2,609.25	0%	-	100%	2,609.25		
CO #3 CCO #11 Cover FCU Openings	3,596.25	75%	2,697.19	0%	-	75%	2,697.19	899.06	
CO #4 CCO #14 Additional Fan and Duct Third Floor	2,656.50	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	2,656.50	
CO #5 SI #6 BAS Reprogramming and Graffics	3,958.50	100%	3,958.50	0%	-	100%	3,958.50		
CO #6 Splitting Ductwork Ground Floor	6,267.02	100%	6,267.02	0%	-	100%	6,267.02		
CO #7 RFI #46 Replace Faulty Domestic water Valves	3,634.62	100%	3,634.62	0%	-	100%	3,634.62		

Line Description	Contract Value	Completed to Date		Previously Billed		This Billing		Balance to Complete
		%	\$	%	\$	%	\$	\$
CO #8 CCO #8 Ground floor FA Duct Revisions	56,017.50	80%	44,814.00	0%	-	80%	44,814.00	11,203.50
CO #9 CCO #12 Third Floor Heating Lines Re-Route	75,174.75	50%	37,587.38	0%	-	50%	37,587.38	37,587.37
2. Authorized Changes Total	208,388.39	61 %	126,567.96	0%	0.00	61 %	126,567.96	81,820.43
Grand Total	3,708,388.39	76 %	2,831,347.96	67 %	2,469,530.00	10%	361,817.96	877,040.43
Less Holdback			368,075.23		321,038.90		47,036.33	
Subtotal			2,463,272.73		2,148,491.10		314,781.63	
Plus GST/HST							40,921.61	
Total this billing							355,703.24	

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with details of the modification and supporting documentation.